EVANGELINE DOWNS

From 10/04/2017 To 12/13/2017
Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Jockey

Everardo Rodriguez
Damian |. Martinez
David A. Alvarez
John Hamilton
Randy B. Edison
Antonio Alberto
Rolando Cabrera
Noe Castaneda
Gilbert Ortiz
Santiago Mendez

Sts
189
180
146
126
119
106
128
116
115

85

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
28 29 36 15
28 18 27 16
23 2 24 16
22 22 15 17
20 22 1 17
18 21 11 17
18 20 15 14
18 17 14 16
16 21 19 14
16 6 13 19

$%
49
41
47
47
45
47
41
42
49
4

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Trainer

Kenneth L. Roberts, Sr.
Kenneth Weeks
Bruce B. Bell
Orlando Orozco
Carlos Saldivar
Vann E. Haywood
Erasmo Hernandez
John A. Stinebaugh
Jesus Garrido
Robert J. Touchet

Sts
111

1st 2nd 3rd W|n%
23 28
18 1 13 22
17 N 8 22
17 7 24 14
15 16 1 19
14 1 1 23
13 7 6 18
10 12 12 16
9 8 3 19
9 5 13 14

$%
58
52
47
41
53
59
36
54
42
43

Current Meet Leading Owners

Owner

Jose O. Barron

Robert J. Touchet

Triple C Racing Stables,
LLC (Ricardo Saul Castillo)
Lester Colomb, Jr.

Karen Lynn McKinnon
Rosendo Valdez

J.and J. Stables, LLC
(Juan J. Bazaldua and
Jesus E. Delbosque)

Ten To Win, LLC (Paul
Watson, Darrell Williams, et
al)

Kris Locklear

Rancho Herradura, LLC
(Barbara J. Ball)

Sts
20
32
21

15
17
11
22

13
20

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
35

7 3 4

6 4 5 19
5 4 0 24
5 4 0 33
5 3 3 29
5 2 0 45
5 1 723

5 0 1 63

EoE

4 3 31
2 1 20

$%
70
47
43

60
65
64
59

75

85
35

Current Meet Leading Horses

Horse

Corona Ohara

Baby Dreamer

Eye the Candy Storm
Buds World

Hes Money

Mr Jess Huckleberry
Gone Cartel

Toast to Virginia
First Down Achilles
One Game Dude

Sts
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
0 100
0 100
1 50
0 67
0 67
1 50
0 100
0 100
0 100
0 100

RPN WW
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$%
100
100
100
100
100

75
100
100
100
100

Purses
$269,814
$238,179
$222,157
$196,040
$188,826
$192,612
$173,323
$149,754
$143,708
$128,270

Purses
$231,052
$148,228
$134,486
$151,485
$154,690
$131,357

$98,772

$73,901
$86,284
$89,819

Purses
$61,267
$46,630
$51,940

$42,976
$28,772
$36,490
$33,932

$29,770

$40,227
$28,416

Purses
$18,120
$16,500

$9,935
$15,700

$9,900
$10,610
$19,020
$13,800
$12,600
$12,600



Current Meet Leading Trainer/Jockeys

Trainer/Jockey

V. Haywood/D. Martinez
K. Weeks/S. Mendez

C. Saldivar/E. Rodriguez
J. Stinebaugh/G. Ortiz

B. Bell/J. Hamilton

K. Roberts, Sr./D. Alvarez
E. Hernandez/R. Cabrera
K. Roberts, Sr./D. Watson
|. Solis-Guevara/U. Luna
K. Roberts, Sr./N.
Castaneda

Sts
44
34

1st 2nd  3rd Win%
12 8 7 27
1 4 6 32
10 10 M 20
12 15
26
21
23
19
23
21
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$%
61
62
63
54
51
51
40
50
40
72

Purses
$101,097
$80,554
$95,424
$70,486
$72,255
$82,666
$57,940
$61,666
$41,425
$59,820



